Corporate Office: Pumarth HQ, 5/5-A, Navratan Bagh,

Off, Geeta Bhawan Square

A.B. Road, Indore-452 001 (M.P.) INDIA

Tel: 91-731-4241914 E-mail:nfpl06@gmail.com



Date: December 16, 2022

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir.

This is to inform you that M/s. Nishant Finance Pvt. Ltd have acquired 61,44,890 Equity Shares each from Mr. Manoj Kasliwal and Mrs. Sharda Kasliwal respectively aggregating to 1,22,89,780 Equity Shares of M/s. Premier Capital Services Ltd. for internal restructuring on December 15, 2022.

We Nishant Finance Pvt. Ltd is filing this disclosure in compliance with Regulation 10(6) pursuant to the exemption under Regulation 10(1)(a)(v).

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

For Nishant Finance Pvt. Ltd.

Manoj Kasliwal Director DIN: 00345241

Place: Mumbai

CC: Premier Capital Services Ltd.

Encl: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. Premier Capital Services Ltd.				
2.	Na	me of the acquirer(s)		M/s. Nishant Finance Pvt. Ltd.			
	sha	me of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	BSE Ltd				
4.	rat	tails of the transaction including ionale, if any, for the transfer/quisition of shares.	The proposed transfer is considered by the management for internal restructuring of shareholding				
5.	is e	levant regulation under which the acquirer exempted from making open fer.	10(1)(a)(v)				
6.	(5)	hether disclosure of proposed acquisition is required to be made under regulation 10 and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.	08, 202	2 and was m	was made on December nade within the timeline ler the regulations.		
7.	De	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller		noj Kasliwal irda Kasliwal		Yes	
	b.	Date of acquisition	December 15, 2022				
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	61,44,890 Equity Shares each acquired from Mr. Manoj Kasliwal and Mrs. Sharda Kasliwal respectively aggregating to 1,22,89,780 Equity Shares			•	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	33.16%		•		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Rs. 7.00/-		•		
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
		-	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital o TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)		-	1,22,89,7 80	33.16	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor					

Mr. Manoj Kasliwal	61,44,890	16.58	-	-
Mrs. Sharda Kasliwal	61,44,890	16.58		-

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Thanking You,

For Nishant Finance Pvt. Ltd.

Manoj Kasliwal Director DIN: 00345241

Date: December 16, 2022

Place: Mumbai